COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT MODIFICATION Page 1 of 6
Agreement/Appendix Title and Number: W912PQ-18-2-1004

Project Name/Description and Location: ARNG Electronic Security (ESS) Management, Instaliation,
Operation and Maintenance (MIO&M)

Modification Number: PO003

ISSUED BY: ISSUED TO:

NATIONAL GUARD BUREAU ’ THE STATE OF NEW YORK

This modification is issued pursuant to the Authorities, 31 U.S.C. Chapter 63; MCA and Appsndices Articie VIi, Sect 703; MCCA Article XII, Sect
1201 of the basic cooperative agreements. Mark purpose and obtain srgnarures as appropriate IAW NGR 5-1, Chapter 3.

[ X] a. FUNDING

[ 1 b. TERMS AND CONDITIONS

[ 1 e TERMINATION

[ ] d. OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE _

Action  [Funding Source From - Change. To

FED Allotment $ 393,200.00 | $.145,000,00 | §  538,200.00
FED AFP $ 393,200.00 |:$ 145,000.00 | §  538,200.00
FED  |IKA § T

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:

1. JUSTIFICATION: Upward obligation. See change column.

2. ACTION: TAG signature and review. Return signed modification to MNPF-EA, x4775/4709.

3. This Appendix is subject to the availability of funds.

4. Replace page 12 of Appendix 1004, FY 18 with updated attachment.

5. As FY2017 budgets are approved by NGB, program managers will add funding to the Appendix by separate

maodification.

EXECUTION
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Cooperative Agreement and/or Appendix remain unchanged in

full force and effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREGF, the parti heir authoriZed representatives execute this Cooperative Agreement Modification.

THE STATE OF NEW YORK: NATIONAL GUARD BUREAU:
BY: = BY: /i..A—
-,./f-" STEVEN M. ROWE
Major “NYANG COLONEL, USA

The Adjutant General ‘ USPFO for New York
Date: 7[ 1ty Date: _#% &pzect

70 szg_ FZM:

"Tounsel Robert G, Conway, Jr,, MW[

Date: /g%ﬁ/f_ozaf . Date: \g S@"PZOM

APPR APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:

Cofinsel Sean D 0" Brien, LTC, JA, NYARNG




October 2016

d.

QCCurs.

1.

Total Dollars Obligated
$550,400.00

Total Dollars Obligated
$403,900.00

Fiscal Year 2016: Approved Budget/(AFP)
$550,400.00

Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance §

Fiscal Year 2017: Approved Budget/(AFP)
$403,960.00

Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance $

Fiscal Year 2018: Approved Budget/(AFP)
$538,200.00

Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance $

Total Dollars Obligated
$538,200.00

Fiscal Year : Approved Budget/(AFP)
$

Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance §

Total Dollars Obiigated
$

Fiscal Year ; Approved Budget/(AFP)
$

Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance $

Total Dollars Obligated
$

W812PQ-18-2-1004

In accordance with Section 407 the following funding limitations are provided for each fiscal year as it

12




MNFE (37) 13 August 2018

MEMORANDUM FOR MNPF, CW3 Davin

SUBJECT: Modification of Master Cooperative Fundmg Agreement (CFA), W912PQ~
18-2-1004, Appendix #4 (IDS Program)

1. Request that modification request #3 be issued to Appendix #4 of the Master CFA
for Fiscal Year 2018 to reflect additional AFP and Allotment in-the amount of
$145,000.00 to support the FY18 IDS Camera UFR. This increases the AFP and
Allotment for Appendix #4 from $393,200.00 to $538,200.00.

"~ a. Section 306. Funding Limitation is changed as follows:

(AFP) {Allotment)
Estimated Cost Maximum Funding Limitation
Federal Share (100%) QPSM $538,200.00 $538,200.00
Total $538,200.00 $538,200.00

b. Within the Federal Share indicated above $0.00 is reserved and designated
specifically for in-kind assistance through Federal procurement procedures.

2. This appendix is subject to the availability of funds.

3. The POC on this issue is SGT Nicole Richardson, and can be reached at extension

6117.
D. SCOTT CLEAVELAND
COL, EN, NYARNG
Program Manager (CFMO)
CF:

MNBF, Liz Halpin




Report

Funding Allowance Document Received Report

Created On

08/10/2018 7:57

145,000.00{c000 | 8/9/2018|LOAD FUNDS FOR EOY UFR




000OT'SES  |-0000F'SPET .

e

Attt

00°00Z'L0L'T

-00°00v'SYeE S9'86LELEZ. - S¥'00ZZE0'e” L
4-00'00F'6¥2'E  |-00°00v'sye’e 5566L'¢L2 S 00Z'ZE0'E " DNEY ‘W RO mSSmch "
00 00P'SPZ'E D000 5Y2'E S566L'ELE Si"00Z'2E0'e BURIBURA AUJISES PUR UBISNASUOIAN XIBTY s«
-00" Sv mvN € .8 [ A m mm.mmﬁm& & SN Nmo £

¥ [23¢], ek |

Arewing - 04 Ag smEys ON



COL CLEAVELAND

PENDING
GFERS IRANSFERS
AWISCO] MDEP FITLE AFP Allotmant,
121616{ TATM [ INTEGRATED FRAINING AREAMGNNT b~ —+ 17— "™
1216367 VSCW [ERAINING RANGE OPERATIONS 306,000.00 306,000,00
121616} VSRM [AANGE MODERRIZATION PROGRAM
131635} EAME [CEMO USE ONLY FOR TAILS
131635} ERED [RESTORATICN, MORERNIZATION _ ]
133679 ERVE [FACILITIES « MILCOR TAILS 1173,000.00 473,000.00
131679| QDEH [ENGINEERING SERVICES 2134,965.00 F 2,114,965.00
133679| 00 |REAL PROPERTY SERVICES o
131G79] QEMS{CFVD FOR FRES * 1019,000.00 165,000.00
191652 QMFM!BARMCK REPLACEMENT FURNITURE 117,400.00 117, 400.00
131G79] QLEA JRECRUITING LEASES B62,535.00 EEEET) I
131G?3{OMUNEGRD MNT, CUST, PEST, WASTE, PVIANT 3,060,400.00 3,060,410.00
131639 QPSM|PHYSICAL SECURITY 3,245,400.00 3,245,400.00 App 30rsM
131679] QUITS | WATER, WASTE, ELEC, UTILITY SRVS 3,731,500,00 3,721,500,00 AppagPsm
131a73EQUEM 203,100,00 203,100,00
131653F VENQ[ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION 15,500.00 16,800,00
131656} VEND[ENVIRONMENTAL COMPUANCE 9401,500,00 940,500.00 S
137676 E3HS |[RESTORATICN, MODERNIZATION 573,500.00 973,500.00
132676 EMNR [VEHICEE MAINY FACILITIES REM :
132G76] £RER JRC READINESS FAGHETY REM 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.08 ]
132676 ERVT JFACILITIES - MILCON TAILS 169,000,00 160,000.00 - N
332693 | QDEMIFACILITY REDUCHON PROGRAM {DEMO) -
132678] QRPA [FSRIVE SUSTAINME KT 38,030,500,00 38,030,500.00
132676] QUIM|CEMO USE R&M 2,081,200,00 2,085,300.00 T
121610} VFRE [O£0 RANGE OPERATIONS oh_ - espmea0 ' 69,000.00
$31677| VFRE | TRNG SUSTAINMENT SUPPORT 210,600,00 "~ 220,600,600
- ___|rotaL 2065 457,715,500.00 | § $7,715,900,00 e
T *APP 3 Alletinent shares with App 4

*APP 4 Alictenent 1S PART OF App 3

M

$57,715,900.00 57,715,500.400
I b 000 2.0

AEP Allokment
GFEBS REPORY o A21[VSRM -App 7 .00 0.00
_ SOF Command Cumulative 121[TATM - App 7 0.00 Lo hog
121{VERE - App H7 69,000.00 63,000,00
,,,,,,,,,,,, SO W 111 1% s ot o 4 LA 106,000.06 305,000.06
- 375,000.08 375,000.00
I 13LIQMUN 3,060,400.00 9,060,400,00
QDEH - Appii 2,114,965,00 2,114,965,00
oco VERE - App #11 220,609.00 220,600,060
QuTS - Apphi 3,731,500.00 3,731,500,00
QuTM - Aapil 203,100.00 203,100.00
e QPSM Appitd_ $38,200.00 | 538,200.00
QP5M App 13 2,707,200,00 2,707,200.00
QLEA 862,038,00 862,935.90
~ ERED -Appiit 0.00 . 000
GHFM - App 3 117,400,00 117,400,00
_____ e lvina- App a2 957,300.00 957,300.00
o QEMS - App #1 109,000,00 109,000,00 |
131 ERVT - Agp i1 473,000.00 473,006,00
. i | ALEAEM 000 .00
15,095,600,00 $5,095,600.00
o 132(ERVT -Appild .| 16000000 160,000.00

ERER - App BE 1,000,000,00 1,000

QRPA - App it 38,030,560.00
b EAFS - App i1 _..0001 ]
B EMMR - App #1 0.00
E3HS - App HI 973,500.00 973,560.00
o | auTi~ App i1 R 2,081,300.00
QDEM - App #1 X 0.00
42,245,300.60 42,745,300,00
"""""" TOYAL 57,715,900.00 57,755,300.00
LLOTEMENT 5 -REMAINING TO GRLIGATE.
A 0.0
qpsMIf — T SR,200:00 538,200.00 Y .

38,200.00 :

536,300,00




